RESOLUTION No.__[g- 252310 R 8111 )
Adopted on JUL 2 1 1980

B8E IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

1. That Change Order No. 1, dated March 31, 1980,
heretofore filed with the City Clerk of said City as
Document No. - 25274 , lssued in connection with
the contract between The City of San Diego and MACO SERVICES,
INC. for construction of street lighting systems on Camino
Del Rio South between Scheidler Way and Fairmount Avenue,
said contract having been filed in the office of the City
Clerkx as Document No.760610, be and the same is hereby
approved; and the changes therein set forth, amounting to a
net increase in the contract price of $1,672.98, be and the
same are hereby approved.

2. That Resolution No. 218712 be and it is hereby
rescinded. ‘

3. That the expenditure of $7,028.81 is hereby author-
ized from Nondepartmental Expenditure Budget (Reimbursement
to Capital Outlay Engineering Revolving Fund Program) solely
and exclusively for this purpose and related costs.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

By

anis Sammartino Gardner
Deputy City Attorney

JSG:v1:825.
7/2/80

Or. Dept.: E&D
Aud. Cert. § 80922

CC-1265-8 (REV. 12:78)

02165



CERTIFICATE OF CITY AL‘IDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment ot funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the

Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § 7,028.81 Fund Nondepartmental Expenditure Budget

Purpose Authorize transfer and expenditure of funds for the terminating contract and

compensating contractor for costs incurred .
XS e

Auditor and Comptroller of
The City of San Diego, Culif.

Date June 16 ,» 19 80 By A"“ %m—n_

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any
of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity
with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been
appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said
contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of
the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the
Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said

appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to exceed § 1,672,90 W
L 7 T —

Auditor and Comptroller of

80 . : .
Dated ___June 16 » 19 The City of San Diego, Calif.
BY
* FUND/ BENEFITING
DEPT. ORG. NO. ACCOUNT JOB ORDER DEPARTMENT

601 145 4220

PURPOSé Contract termination costs

»
VENDOR Maco Services ,Inc. 02166
* USE FUND NO. ONLY WHEN USING GEN, LEDGER & REV. ACCTS., OTHERWISE USE DEPT. NO.

wwom K- 252210 JuL211980 ac

80922




JuL 211980
Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on
by the following vote:

Councilmen Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible
Bill Mitchell & O O O
Bil Cleator @/ O O d
Bill Lowery =g O O O
Leon L. Williams g O O (]
Fred Schnaubelt & O - O
Mike Gotch & 0O O O
Lasry Stirling & 0O O O
Lucy Killea @ 0O O O
Mayor Pete Wilson B/ O O O
AUTHENTICATED BY:
PETE WILSON

Mayor of The City of San Diego, Californis.

(5eal) CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California .

< - » Deputy.

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, Califomis

e

Resldion? 252310 aaomea_ UL 211980
'.cc.-nu (rEV. 11-79) | ' 02167




